
École Laura Secord School 
Weekly Reminder 

       

November 20-24, 2023 
WEEK AT A GLANCE  

 
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20 – Day 6 
 

• Mad Science 3:30 – 4:45 PM (TODAY IS THE LAST DAY): Students will be 
dismissed at the Lynx Gym doors. Parents are welcome to come in and pick up 
their child at their assigned room. Please use the Lynx Gym doors for entry. 
 

• Holiday Fundraiser Orders are due today.  
 

 TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 21 – Day 1 

• MYRCA Club (Day 1) – Library at noon 
• Gr. 4 Volleyball Club – Lynx Gym at noon 

 

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22 – Day 2 

• Gr. 5/6 Dungeons & Dragons Club (Day 2) – Library at noon 
• Gr. 5 Volleyball Club – Lynx Gym at noon 

 
 

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 23 - Day 3 

• Gr. 4-6 Chess Club – Heritage Gym at noon 
• Gr. 6 Volleyball Club – Lynx Gym at noon 

 

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 24 – Day 4  

• Gr. 4-6 Chess Club – Heritage Gym at noon 
• Fun Food Day (Gr. 1-6) 
 
 

          PATROL CREW INFORMATION - Week of November 20-24 (Squad A) 
 
 
           LOOKING AHEAD… 

 
• Kindergarten Hearing Screening – Monday, November 27 & Tuesday, November 28 
• Rms. 203 & 214: Thursday, December 7 - Royal Aviation Museum (9:20 am – 2:00 pm) 
• Laura Secord Non-Instructional Day - Monday, December 11 
• Holiday Fundraiser Pick Up at the Heritage Gym entrance:  

o Tuesday, December 12 (3:30 – 6:30 pm) 
o Wednesday, December 13 (9:00 am – noon)  

• Next Fun Food Day – Friday, December 15 
• Rms. 101, 103, 104, 110, 115, 116: Tuesday, December 19 – MTYP AM 
• Last Day of School - Friday, December 22 
• Winter Break: Monday, December 25 – Friday, January 5 
• In 2024, school restarts: Monday, January 8, 2023 (Day 1) 

 

 


